ACS150
User�s Manual
ACS150 Drives (0.37�4 kW, 0.5�5 HP)
5
Safety
What this chapter contains
The chapter contains the safety instructions which you must follow when installing,
operating and servicing the drive. If ignored, physical injury or death may follow, or

Hardware description
15
Type code
The type code contains information on the specifications and configuration of the
drive. You find the type code on the type designation label attached to the drive. The
first digits from the left express the basic configuration, for example ACS150-03E-
08A8-4. The explanations of the type code selections are described below.
ACS150-03E-08A8-4
ACS150 product series
01 = 1-phase input
03 = 3-phase input
1-phase/3-phase
In format xxAy, where xx indicates the integer part and y the fractional part,
e.g. 08A8 means 8.8 A.
For more information, see section Ratings on page 109.
Output current rating
2 = 200�240 VAC
4 = 380�480 VAC
Input voltage range
E = EMC filter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U = EMC filter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
Configuration
Hardware description